
N° Project 
Number Country Organisation Name Application Title Maximum Grant 

Awarded
1 616356 IE Cork Printmakers Limited In from the Margins 178,458.00 €
2 616608 IT MUSEO DEI BAMBINI SOCIETA 

COOPERATIVA SOCIALE ONLUS AAA. Accessible Art for All 198,600.00 €
3 616609 BE Vlaams Centrum voor Circuskunsten vzw Circus Without Circus 183,564.00 €
4 616611 ES FUNDACIO PRIVADA AAVC On-the-Fly: Fostering Live Coding practices across Europe 197,695.00 €
5 616612 PT Be a Place, LDA BETA CIRCUS - Boosting European Trends and Artists in Circus 

Arts 195,580.00 €
6 616617 IT FONDAZIONE GIORGIO CINI ONLUS INVISIBLE LINES 200,000.00 €
7 616623 NL STICHTING ZIMIHC Training Leading Voices 200,000.00 €
8 616633 SE Candyland Artist-Run Network Europe 197,920.00 €
9 616639 NL EXARC Retold Stories - Sustaining Cultural Memories in Open-Air Museums 199,999.00 €
10 616643 BE EUROPEAN FESTIVALS ASSOCIATION FestivalFinder.eu (a)Live Now 199,437.00 €
11 616647 FR DIGITAL ART INTERNATIONAL ART4MED - Art meets open science and technology in health and 

medical research 197,479.00 €

12 616649 FR INSTITUT NATIONAL D'HISTOIRE DE L'ART Imaginaires croisés de l'architecture néo-mauresque 199,999.00 €

13 616661 SI ZAVOD EXODOS FESTIVAL SODOBNIH 
ODRSKIH UMETNOSTI SHARE; creative powers of art 198,080.00 €

14 616671 BE NOORDSTARFONDS PLAY GROUND 199,428.00 €
15 616678 FR IZNEO Strenghten Distribution of European digital Comics 197,526.00 €

16 616683 BE
MUSEE ROYAL DE MARIEMONT - 
ETABLISSEMENT SCIENTIFIQUE DE LA 
COMMUNAUTE FRANCAISE DE BELGIQUE

MITHRA - Mobility and Intercultural dialogue for the Transmission of 
Heritage from Roman Antiquity 200,000.00 €

17 616687 IT TEATRO VALMISA Dream Traces. Travelling, Container. 200,000.00 €

18 616692 AT Ruediger Wischenbart Content and Consulting

Sustaining Cultural Diversity in Literary Translation. Leverage 
database on translation markets, explore applicability of proven 
innovative models, network and train practitioners along the value 
chain.

165,424.00 €

19 616694 DE OSTRALE - Zentrum für zeitgenössische Kunst 
e.V. Flowing Connections 196,264.00 €

20 616699 ES ASSOCIACIO PEN CATALA Be (P)Art. Grow with Arts 199,999.00 €
21 616700 NL KONINKLIJKE BIBLIOTHEEK Open Digital Libraries for creative users 190,705.00 €
22 616703 SI ZDRUZENJE ZGODOVINSKIH MEST 

SLOVENIJE ReFresh Plus - Young art(ist)s refreshing heritage sites and legends 188,727.00 €

23 616707 IT Sciaraprogetti Associazione di Promozione 
Sociale Gender Matters 199,800.00 €
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24 616710 EE Fine 5 Tantsuteater SA BET - Body, Experience, Time through 45+ dancers 192,000.00 €
25 616712 ES QUO ARTIS Roots & Seeds XXI. Biodiversity Crisis and Plant Resistance 199,975.00 €
26 616715 FI Cultura-säätiö Agents of change: Mediating Minorities 199,932.00 €
27 616717 SI LUTKOVNO GLEDALISCE LJUBLJANA EU Contemporary Puppetry Critical Platform 200,000.00 €
28 616720 FR L'Air des Balkans Roma Jazzing Europe 200,000.00 €
29 616724 PL CENTRUM KULTURY WROCLAW ZACHOD FESTIVAL OF LOVE 187,836.00 €
30 616725 NL STICHTING ZID Future Academy on Tour in Europe 199,953.00 €
31 616727 BE Cultureel Animatiecentrum Beursschouwburg Tashweesh - Conversations and Alliances in Feminism 199,976.00 €

32 616728 ES Cooperation Network of the European Routes 
of Emperor Charles V

European Cultural Routes as key actors in the promotion of 
European cultural heritage 167,994.00 €

33 616730 ES ASOCIACION CAMPO ADENTRO Confederacy of Villages 199,999.00 €
34 616732 UK International Arts Partnership The Transmission 196,390.00 €
35 616745 RS MUZICKO OPERSKO TEATARSKA 

ORGANIZACIJA Opera: Past, Present, Perfect 120,000.00 €
36 616748 RO TEATRUL DRAMATIC GEORGE CIPRIAN Tele-Encounters: Beyond the Human 199,999.00 €
37 616753 UK SAFE REGENERATION LTD Collective Moves: Libertalia lab and performance 195,000.00 €
38 616756 LV LATVIJAS LAIKMETIGAS MAKSLAS CENTRS From Complicated Past Towards Shared Future 199,999.00 €
39 616764 FR Lyon Bande Dessinée Organisation Comics - A new language for Europe 200,000.00 €
40 616771 IT Associazione Culturale Fattoria Vittadini BEYOND SIGNS - For equal access, professionalization and 

engagement of native signer artists for mixed audiences 165,927.00 €

41 616773 IT ALMA MATER STUDIORUM - UNIVERSITA DI 
BOLOGNA

G-BOOK 2: European teens as readers and creators in gender-
positive narratives 197,896.00 €

42 616781 BE INTERNATIONAL YEHUDI MENUHIN 
FOUNDATION Co-creating Europe through the arts 198,000.00 €

43 616791 NO Stiftelsen Falstadsenteret House of Darkness. Images of a Contested European Memory 199,996.00 €
44 616793 RS Dom kulture "Studentski grad" THEY: LIVE, Student lives revealed through context-based art 

practices 166,100.00 €

45 616798 AT EUROPEAN FEDERATION OF NATIONAL 
YOUTH ORCHESTRAS

MusXchange 2020-22: Transnational exchange of pre-professional 
musicians in support of innovative career development and 
audience engagement

200,000.00 €

46 616800 GR
ANEMON ASTIKI MI KERDOSKOPIKI 
ETAIREIA GIA TIN PARAGOGI KAI SYLLOGI 
POLYMESIKON ERGON

The Mediterranean Garden 199,249.00 €

47 616801 ES DOCUMENTA CREACIONES MULTIMEDIA 
AVANZADAS SL IMPROVISA - Life in Motion 194,911.00 €

48 616803 FR ASSOCIATION LUCI LIGHTING URBAN 
COMMUNITY INTERNATIONAL Light Art in Public Spaces 199,999.00 €

49 616804 ES FUNDACIÓN CENTRO DE ARTE 
CONTEMPORÁNEO DE HUARTE Who cares? 180,805.00 €

50 616808 RO Asociatia La blouse roumaine IA Giving (Back) the Credit to the Heritage Communities 149,310.00 €
51 616811 FR Association internationale des libraires 

francophones L'Europe des librairies indépendantes 102,000.00 €



52 616817 IT Fondazione Nazionale della Danza AN IDEAL CITY 200,000.00 €
53 616819 IT Associazione Arditodesìo Culture as a Unique Resource to Inspire, Outreach & Understand 

Science 199,903.00 €
54 616820 FR LA RENAISSANCE GETTING UNSTUCK 197,976.00 €
55 616825 HU GRYLLUS KFT House. Music. Europe. 200,000.00 €
56 616841 GE Tbilisi Architecture Biennial Tbilisi Architecture Biennial - What do we have in Common 161,208.00 €
57 616848 GR INTER ALIA ECHO II: Traditions in Transition 187,218.00 €
58 616850 IT UNIVERSITA IUAV DI VENEZIA PTM - Pass the Mic! Decolonizing education through arts 187,256.00 €

59 616854 AT
FONDS WIENER INSTITUT FUR 
INTERNATIONALEN DIALOG UND 
ZUSAMMENARBEIT

Smashing Wor(l)ds: Cultural Practices for re/Imagining & 
un/Learning Vocabularies 199,845.00 €

60 616858 LT KAUNAS 2022 Modernism for the Future 360/365 200,000.00 €
61 616860 FR Ecarts Share Human Art Recreation Europe 172,800.00 €
62 616862 PL CIEMNA 1 SPOLKA Z OGRANICZONA 

ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIA NETWORK OF ELECTRONIC MUSIC VENUES 200,000.00 €
63 616863 ES LAFUNDICIO SCCL Common Places: new imaginaries of European peripheries 174,000.00 €

64 616871 DE

EUROPAISCHE UNION DER 
MUSIKWETTBEWERBE FUR DIE JUGEND - 
EUROPEAN UNIONOF MUSIC 
COMPETITIONS FOR YOUTH - EMCY - EV

B.R.A.N.D. NEW – Business, Relations, Audience, Narration, Digital 
for the NEW music world 200,000.00 €

65 616875 IT Associazione Culturale Glenn Gould Small Festivals Accelerator. A new model for the sustainable 
development of small festivals in peripheral areas 199,988.00 €

66 616876 IT SINEGLOSSA Artificial Intelligence For Future 191,023.00 €
67 616878 IT ASSOCIAZIONE BE STREET European Crossborder Youngs to Promote Hip-Hop, Equality and 

Roots 198,264.00 €
68 616879 SE Kulturföreningen Mullberget SKELLHELL EXCHANGE 44,885.00 €
69 616881 FR SPEOS PARIS PHOTOGRAPHIC INSTITUTE The Cycle: European training in photographic legacy managent 192,000.00 €

70 616883 FR Love for Livres
European "Libraries of emotions© (LOE)":  a new path for public 
libraries to capture audiences and support social transformations  in 
Europe  

192,403.00 €

71 616885 ES FUNDACIO INTERARTS PER A LA 
COOPERACIO CULTURAL INTERNACIONAL

Co-creating Intercultural Societies: a Focus on Racism and 
Discrimination 199,291.00 €

72 616887 UA INTERNEWS UKRAINE ARTIFAKE: Art Invades Fakes 163,102.00 €
73 616889 FR atelier d'architecture autogeree Cultures for Resilience 198,960.00 €
74 616901 PL Centre of Contemporary Art "Znaki Czasu" in 

Torun Common Ground 197,951.00 €
75 616909 FR ORBE Vibes – Connected Dance 200,000.00 €
76 616917 HU EUROPA JOVOJE EGYESULET Trans-European Music Organisations Linked Organically 105,900.00 €
77 616928 FR Biennale de Paris AKXE - L'économie de l'art à l'heure des technologies blockchain et 

des crypto-économies 190,000.00 €



78 616934 ES
ASOCIACION CULTURAL SEMINARIO DE 
LITERATURA INFANTIL Y JUVENIL DE 
GUADALAJARA

European Network of Storytelling Towns 165,000.00 €

79 616938 HU SzimplaCity Kft. ArtApp - Methodologies and digital tool to foster collaboration 
between culture and the creative industries and the business sector 200,000.00 €

80 616939 HU PRO PROGRESSIONE KULTURALIS 
NONPROFIT KOZHASZNU KFT What'SAP - Exchange of Social Art Practices 200,000.00 €

81 616941 FR Fédération Nationale des Labels Indépendants MEWEM EUROPA - Mentoring program for Women Entrepreneurs 
in Music Industry in Europe 200,000.00 €

82 616946 DE CENTER FOR THE CULTIVATION OF 
TECHNOLOGY GEMEINNUTZIGE GMBH MOBILISE-DEMOBILISE 199,421.00 €

83 616951 IT COOPERATIVA ATLANTE SOCIETA 
COOPERATIVA Blind Engagement in Accessible MUseum Projects 199,988.00 €

84 616953 BE Overtoon vzw Oscillations. Exercises in resilience. 200,000.00 €
85 616959 IT Associazione Culturale Procult MArteLive 200,000.00 €
86 616966 LV RUCKAS MAKSLAS FONDS Invisible Lives 143,958.00 €
87 616972 IT Società Musicale Orchestra e Coro San Marco BRAVO BRAVISSIMO 199,632.00 €

88 616973 FR Institut de recherches et d'études sur la 
Méditerranée et le Moyen-Orient - iReMMO Arabic Literature in European Languages 200,000.00 €

89 616977 AT wirth music academy GmbH Songs for Europe 73,550.00 €
90 616982 FR ALTERNATIVES EUROPEENNES 

ASSOCIATION Room to Bloom 187,528.00 €

91 617001 RO Asociatia KASTA MORRELY Fashion Sustainability in the spotlight, new trends of Intercultural 
Learning 165,825.00 €

92 617004 NL STICHTING THE GENERATOR Blockchain My Art 172,536.00 €
93 617191 HR DOMINO UDRUGE Island Connect 199,750.00 €

Sum:  17,359,091.00 €



Application country name Application 
country code

Number of  
submitted 

projects

Number of 
selected 
projects

Project Leader 
success rate

Albania AL 3
Armenia AM 2
Austria AT 10 4 40.00%
Belgium BE 16 7 43.75%
Bosnia and Herzegovina BA 1
Bulgaria BG 1
Croatia HR 14 1 7.14%
Czech Republic CZ 2
Denmark DK 7
Estonia EE 5 1 20.00%
Finland FI 6 1 16.67%
France FR 35 17 48.57%
Georgia GE 6 1 16.67%
Germany DE 11 3 27.27%
Greece EL 7 2 28.57%
Hungary HU 10 4 40.00%
Ireland IE 6 1 16.67%
Italy IT 56 15 26.79%
Latvia LV 5 2 40.00%
Lithuania LT 5 1 20.00%
Montenegro ME 1
Netherlands NL 13 5 38.46%
Norway NO 4 1 25.00%
Poland PL 6 3 50.00%
Portugal PT 9 1 11.11%
Romania RO 5 3 60.00%
Serbia RS 8 2 25.00%
Slovakia SK 2
Slovenia SI 14 3 21.43%
Spain ES 21 10 47.62%
Sweden SE 7 2 28.57%
Tunisia TN 3
Ukraine UA 4 1 25.00%
United Kingdom UK 9 2 22.22%

Sum :   314 93 29.62%

Creative Europe Culture Sub-programme 'Support for European cooperation projects' 2020
EACEA-32-2019 - Smaller scale cooperation projects (COOP1)

Application by country- Submitted/Selected projects

* Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country,
 which will be agreed following the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United 

Nations.



Application country name Application 
country code

Number of  
submitted 

projects

Total grant 
requested

Number of 
selected 
projects

Total grant 
awarded

Project Leader 
success rate

Albania AL 3 423,548.00 €
Armenia AM 2 365,935.00 €
Austria AT 10 1,748,789.00 € 4 638,819.00 € 40.00%
Belgium BE 16 2,796,381.00 € 7 1,380,405.00 € 43.75%
Bosnia and Herzegovina BA 1 119,500.00 €
Bulgaria BG 1 114,000.00 €
Croatia HR 14 2,329,262.00 € 1 199,750.00 € 7.14%
Czech Republic CZ 2 400,000.00 €
Denmark DK 7 1,344,085.00 €
Estonia EE 5 967,924.00 € 1 192,000.00 € 20.00%
Finland FI 6 1,186,163.00 € 1 199,932.00 € 16.67%
France FR 35 6,155,668.00 € 17 3,228,670.00 € 48.57%
Georgia GE 6 1,069,757.00 € 1 161,208.00 € 16.67%
Germany DE 11 2,113,904.00 € 3 595,685.00 € 27.27%
Greece EL 7 1,114,765.00 € 2 386,467.00 € 28.57%
Hungary HU 10 1,874,583.00 € 4 705,900.00 € 40.00%
Ireland IE 6 971,724.00 € 1 178,458.00 € 16.67%
Italy IT 56 10,225,522.00 € 15 2,938,277.00 € 26.79%
Latvia LV 5 765,277.00 € 2 343,957.00 € 40.00%
Lithuania LT 5 907,627.00 € 1 200,000.00 € 20.00%
Montenegro ME 1 119,796.00 €
Netherlands NL 13 2,476,983.00 € 5 963,193.00 € 38.46%
Norway NO 4 649,914.00 € 1 199,996.00 € 25.00%
Poland PL 6 992,646.00 € 3 585,787.00 € 50.00%
Portugal PT 9 1,561,070.00 € 1 195,580.00 € 11.11%
Romania RO 5 913,063.00 € 3 515,134.00 € 60.00%
Serbia RS 8 1,221,629.00 € 2 286,100.00 € 25.00%
Slovakia SK 2 396,696.00 €
Slovenia SI 14 2,511,473.00 € 3 586,807.00 € 21.43%
Spain ES 21 3,774,839.00 € 10 1,879,669.00 € 47.62%
Sweden SE 7 1,194,973.00 € 2 242,805.00 € 28.57%
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Tunisia TN 3 500,557.00 €
Ukraine UA 4 607,891.00 € 1 163,102.00 € 25.00%
United Kingdom UK 9 1,643,962.00 € 2 391,390.00 € 22.22%

Sum :   314 55,559,906.00 € 93 17,359,091.00 € 29.62%



  Grant requested

  Max Grant Awarded
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Organisation country name Organisation 
country code

Number of 
organisations 

involved in 
submitted 

projects

Total amount 
requested by 
organisations 

involved in 
submitted projects

Number of 
organisations 

involved in 
selected 
projects

Total amount 
granted to 

organisations 
involved in 

selected projects

Country 
organisation 
success rate

Albania AL 11 €486,471.00 1 €30,985.00 9.09%
Armenia AM 12 €519,065.00 2 €104,923.00 16.67%
Austria AT 41 €1,756,713.00 14 €559,559.00 34.15%
Belgium BE 63 €2,948,882.00 23 €1,319,932.00 36.51%
Bosnia and Herzegovina BA 8 €275,570.00 4 €122,599.00 50.00%
Bulgaria BG 9 €251,802.00 4 €103,922.00 44.44%
Croatia HR 54 €2,106,479.00 15 €484,786.00 27.78%
Cyprus CY 6 €185,456.00 2 €9,800.00 33.33%
Czech Republic CZ 12 €581,960.00 4 €185,538.00 33.33%
Denmark DK 25 €1,085,439.00 9 €258,100.00 36.00%
Estonia EE 12 €765,325.00 4 €181,783.00 33.33%
Finland FI 24 €1,151,887.00 7 €279,542.00 29.17%
France FR 103 €4,854,871.00 42 €2,115,412.00 40.78%
Georgia GE 14 €902,616.00 2 €147,597.00 14.29%
Germany DE 83 €2,961,732.00 27 €986,206.00 32.53%
Greece EL 34 €1,412,906.00 14 €608,366.00 41.18%
Hungary HU 32 €1,516,021.00 11 €485,005.00 34.38%
Iceland IS 2 €92,353.00 1 €72,353.00 50.00%
Ireland IE 19 €896,748.00 6 €258,548.00 31.58%
Italy IT 175 €7,881,757.00 47 €2,216,311.00 26.86%
Kosovo * UN resolution XK 3 €137,610.00
Latvia LV 17 €782,941.00 7 €263,799.00 41.18%
Lithuania LT 26 €1,085,915.00 11 €384,767.00 42.31%
Luxembourg LU 3 €94,714.00 2 €72,964.00 66.67%
Malta MT 4 €96,750.00
Moldova (Republic of) MD 4 €118,293.00 1 €4,720.00 25.00%
Montenegro ME 6 €160,142.00 4 €111,701.00 66.67%
Netherlands NL 48 €2,183,162.00 19 €813,229.00 39.58%
Norway NO 14 €676,637.00 5 €184,131.00 35.71%
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Poland PL 48 €1,749,182.00 14 €542,927.00 29.17%
Portugal PT 44 €1,770,485.00 9 €329,127.00 20.45%
Republic of North Macedonia MK 10 €302,122.00 3 €75,081.00 30.00%
Romania RO 34 €1,196,400.00 13 €515,659.00 38.24%
Serbia RS 54 €1,747,649.00 13 €438,554.00 24.07%
Slovakia SK 15 €508,746.00 4 €83,654.00 26.67%
Slovenia SI 47 €2,062,361.00 11 €482,139.00 23.40%
Spain ES 112 €4,217,708.00 34 €1,505,589.00 30.36%
Sweden SE 29 €1,299,703.00 10 €381,822.00 34.48%
Switzerland CH 2 €26,385.00
Tunisia TN 12 €465,338.00 4 €110,723.00 33.33%
Ukraine UA 19 €624,035.00 4 €65,078.00 21.05%
United Kingdom UK 36 €1,619,575.00 12 €462,160.00 33.33%

Sum :  Sum: 1326 55,559,906.00 € 419 €17,359,091.00 31.24%
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  Max Grant Awarded
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